Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DS09
Angle Seat Variable Area Flow Meter
• high measuring range spans:
2,5...25 l/min and 10...100 l/min
• can be replaced without complete dismantling
due to angled seat
• any mounting position without recalibration

all other wetted parts: brass, nickel plated
Dimensions:
Order Code:
Order Code:                             DS09.
Angle seat variable area flow meter
15. 1. 1. C. 0
Connection / Measuring range:
15 = G ½ female, 2,5...25 l/min water
25 = G 1 female, 10...100 l/min water
Material:
1 = brass nickel plated
Contact function / analogue output:
0 = without
1 = 1 N/O
2 = 1 SPDT
SU20 = analogue transmitter 4...20 mA and 0...10 V
Electrical connection:
0 = without
C = angle plug DIN 43650, Form C
       (not with analogue transmitter)
M12 = round plug M12 x 1 (Tmax. 85 °C)
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
Contacts:
The contact opens/changes, if the flow level has fallen under the
adjusted value
Switching capacity:
Contact
function
Angle plug M12x1 plug
1 = N/O 140 VAC, 0,7 A, 20 VA
200 VDC, 1 A, 20 VA
125 VAC, 0,7 A, 20 VA
125 VDC, 1 A, 20 VA
2 = SPDT 150 VAC/DC, 1 A, 20 VA 125 VAC/DC, 1 A, 20 VA
Dimension table:
Type Dimensions [mm] Weight
SW L1 L2 L3 T B [g]
DS09.15
DS09.25
27
41
65
90
117
137
101
122
14
19
50
50
300
700
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl